s NCCUITE vy

DURBAN GIRLS COLLEGE

148 Years of
Academic Excellence

VAP AV 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4V 4

Last year, 78 inspiring young women embarked on their matric journey and demonstrated
what it truly means to “Lead Her Ship”. Through courage, collaboration and steadfast
purpose, the Class of 2025 forged their own path to outstanding success. Their
achievements reflect not only academic excellence, but the strength of character,
leadership and purpose that define a Durban Girls” College education. We celebrate each
girl for the unique journey she has taken, and the exciting future she is ready to forge.

INTEGRITY | COURAGE | AGILITY | RESPECT | EMPATHY




Class of 2025 Matric Results

®

100% 100% 4.03 47% 90%

IS

118
11

PASS RATE BACHELOR’S As PER PUPIL ACHIEVED AN ACHIEVED EITHER
DEGREE PASS RATE 314 DISTINCTIONS A AGGREGATE AN A OR B AGGREGATE

/ 2 IEB
OUTSTANDING
ACHIEVERS

23 *

TOP 1% OF CANDIDATES COMIJ\EIEJ%ABLE FURTHER STUDIES
PER SUBJECT ACHIEVER SUBJECTS: 19 As, 8 Bs, 4 Cs
DUX 2025 PROXIME ACCESSIT

9 Distinctions

VPPV IV IV IV IV IV

8 Distinctions

VPPV IV IV V4

Rachel Deppe
IEB Commendable

Alaya Singh  Kate Steinhobel
IEB Outstanding IEB Outstanding

Achiever Achiever Achiever
9 Distinctions 8 Distinctions 8 Distinctions
90% 94% 92%

Imaan Keren Anjali Michelle
Ganey Curtis Ramdhani Chitundu
8 Distinctions 8 Distinctions 8 Distinctions 8 Distinctions

90% 89% 89% 87%



7 Distinctions

VPPV IV I IV

Charlotte Abigail Keira Lara Tatum
Phipps Latter Reddy Wessels Govender
7 Distinctions 7 Distinctions 7 Distinctions 7 Distinctions 7 Distinctions
90% 90% 87% 87% 86%

7N
<IN
o
owd \
-\
[S] \
=N
opd N\
-\
@\ N\
opd \
(=N
N=BN
\
N
Khadija Bibi Nilashri Olivia N Shannon
Ismail Naidoo Verster N Botha
7 Distinctions 7 Distinctions 7 Distinctions S 6 Distinctions
86% 86% 85% \ 87%

. o &
Skyla Milla Madison Anika Mychaela
Eley Frederic Freeman Naidoo Uys
6 Distinctions 6 Distinctions 6 Distinctions 6 Distinctions 6 Distinctions
83% 85% 86% 88% 84%

VPP IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIYYYe 5 Distinctions VPP PP P VI IIIIIIIIIIIIYIYY Y

Isobella Baitz, Devon Brown, Amber Curtis, Sinalo Dema, Aisha Essack, Thalia Govender,
Julia Holmes, Rebekah Hompes, Athena Papadopoulos, Hanna Paulsen, Alexia Reddy,
Nastasjia Reddy, Melokuhle Ziqubu.

VO PPV IV VIV IV 4Distinctions VPPV III IV YIS

Singobile Bhengu, Amukelwe Hlengwa, Isabella Joubert, Zukhanye Makhanya, Diya Naidoo,
Nomusa Ngiba, Sarah-Anne Pender-Smith, Josie Phillips, Mawande Zungu.



2025

2016 | 2017 | 2018

2019 | 2020 | 20

21

2022

2023

2024

100%

Class

Pass Rate

100% | 100% | 100%

100% | 100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

99%

100%

Bachelor’s Degree
Pass

98% | 100% | 100%

100% | 98%

97%

100%

IEB Outstanding
Achiever

IEB Commendable
Achiever

Placements in the

Top 1% Nationally

for Individual
Subjects

28 26 25

20

20

37

23

47%

Achieved A
Average

30%

Achieved A or B

73% 75%

77%

79% 84%

75%

79%

83%

84%

90%

Average

Average A’s

3.2 2.9

per pupil

3.4

3.5 4.2

3.1

3.7

3.7

3.2

4.03

At Durban Girls” College, we inspire girls fo realise their potential through a dynamic

educational experience. We educate beyond the pursuit of academic excellence and
instil in each girl the values of integrity, courage, agility, respect and empathy.

DURBAN GIRLS COLLEGE

Contact us: admissions@dgc.co.za | +27 31 568 7200



