



148 Years of Academic Excellence

Last year, 78 inspiring young women embarked on their matric journey and demonstrated what it truly means to "Lead Her Ship". Through courage, collaboration and steadfast purpose, the Class of 2025 forged their own path to outstanding success. Their achievements reflect not only academic excellence, but the strength of character, leadership and purpose that define a Durban Girls' College education. We celebrate each girl for the unique journey she has taken, and the exciting future she is ready to forge.



INTEGRITY | COURAGE | AGILITY | RESPECT | EMPATHY

Class of 2025 Matric Results



9 Distinctions



Rachel Deppe
IEB Commendable
Achiever
9 Distinctions
90%

8 Distinctions



Alaya Singh
IEB Outstanding
Achiever
8 Distinctions
94%

DUX 2025



Kate Steinhobel
IEB Outstanding
Achiever
8 Distinctions
92%



**Imaan
Ganey**
8 Distinctions
90%



**Keren
Curtis**
8 Distinctions
89%



**Anjali
Ramdhani**
8 Distinctions
89%



**Michelle
Chitundu**
8 Distinctions
87%

7 Distinctions



Charlotte Phipps

7 Distinctions
90%



Abigail Latter

7 Distinctions
90%



Keira Reddy

7 Distinctions
87%



Lara Wessels

7 Distinctions
87%



Tatum Govender

7 Distinctions
86%



Khadija Bibi Ismail

7 Distinctions
86%



Nilashri Naidoo

7 Distinctions
86%



Olivia Verster

7 Distinctions
85%



Shannon Botha

6 Distinctions
87%



Skyla Eley

6 Distinctions
83%



Milla Frederic

6 Distinctions
85%



Madison Freeman

6 Distinctions
86%



Anika Naidoo

6 Distinctions
88%



Mychaela Uys

6 Distinctions
84%

5 Distinctions

Isobella Baitz, Devon Brown, Amber Curtis, Sinalo Dema, Aisha Essack, Thalia Govender, Julia Holmes, Rebekah Hompes, Athena Papadopoulos, Hanna Paulsen, Alexia Reddy, Nastasja Reddy, Melokuhle Ziqubu.

4 Distinctions

Sinqobile Bhengu, Amukelwe Hlengwa, Isabella Joubert, Zukhanye Makhanya, Diya Naidoo, Nomusa Ngiba, Sarah-Anne Pender-Smith, Josie Phillips, Mawande Zungu.



Class	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Pass Rate	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Bachelor's Degree Pass	98%	100%	100%	100%	98%	97%	100%	100%	99%	100%
IEB Outstanding Achiever	4	1	3	2	1	1	1	3	2	2
IEB Commendable Achiever	1	2	0	2	3	0	1	3	1	1
Placements in the Top 1% Nationally for Individual Subjects	28	26	25	19	20	20	15	37	18	23
Achieved A Average	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	30%	47%
Achieved A or B Average	73%	75%	77%	79%	84%	75%	79%	83%	84%	90%
Average A's per pupil	3.2	2.9	3.4	3.5	4.2	3.1	3.7	3.7	3.2	4.03

At Durban Girls' College, we inspire girls to realise their potential through a dynamic educational experience. We educate beyond the pursuit of academic excellence and instil in each girl the values of integrity, courage, agility, respect and empathy.

